
MHSAA Regionals at Buchanan 

 

October 29, 2016 

 

Results by Michiana Timing www.michianatiming.com 

Overall Finish List - Boys 

 

D3 Boys Varsity 

 

Default Classification 

 

 

 O'all   Adj 

 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   

Grade 

 

    1      1     50  Brian Njuguna         Bridgman                                16:10.6  

3:14/K    12 

    2      2    198  Zachary Pettinga      Saugatuck                               16:20.7  

3:16/K    12 

    3      3    196  Corey Gorgas          Saugatuck                               16:39.2  

3:20/K    10 

    4      4    193  Nick Butch            Saugatuck                               17:09.7  

3:26/K    12 

    5      5    227  Jobe Kerr             Watervliet                              17:11.0  

3:26/K    12 

    6      6    194  Orlando Carrion       Saugatuck                               17:11.6  

3:26/K    12 

    7      7    200  Keegan Seifert        Saugatuck                               17:18.5  

3:28/K    11 

    8      8     48  Kole Hanke            Bridgman                                17:19.1  

3:28/K    12 

    9      9     14  Justin Smith          Bangor                                  17:26.5  

3:29/K    12 

   10     10    197  Evan Hotary           Saugatuck                               17:31.5  

3:30/K    12 

   11     11     99  Tim Kinney            Constantine                             17:55.1  

3:35/K    12 

   12     12     23  Evan Griffiths        Berrien Springs                         18:02.0  

3:36/K    10 

   13     13     83  Mubark Hasan          Comstock                                18:04.4  

3:37/K    12 

   14     14     29  Sean Valentine        Berrien Springs                         18:09.7  

3:38/K    11 

   15     15     53  Brandon Owen          Bridgman                                18:12.7  

3:38/K    12 

   16     16    199  Sam Putzke            Saugatuck                               18:28.2  

3:42/K    12 

   17     17     13  Brett Robertson       Bangor                                  18:32.4  

3:42/K    12 

   18     18      9  Carter Finch          Bangor                                  18:32.5  

3:42/K    10 

   19     19    164  Logan Sibley          Lawton                                  18:32.9  

3:42/K    10 

   20     20     11  Benjamin Greiner      Bangor                                  18:38.1  

3:44/K    11 

   21     21    215  Devin Matheny         Schoolcraft                             18:38.3  

3:44/K    12 

   22     22     12  Alvaro Martinez       Bangor                                  18:42.9  

3:44/K    9  

   23     23    102  Sam Warren            Constantine                             18:49.3  

3:46/K    11 

   24     24     27  Carter Sheline        Berrien Springs                         18:53.4  

3:47/K    9  

   25     25    213  Nick Hayward          Schoolcraft                             18:56.6  

3:47/K    12 

   26     26    216  Drake Matheny         Schoolcraft                             18:57.7  

3:47/K    10 

   27     27    231  Dominick Tavolacci    Watervliet                              19:01.8  

3:48/K    11 



   28     28     89  Casey Nolan           Comstock                                19:05.8  

3:49/K    12 

   29     29    129  Justin Chilla         Gobles                                  19:07.6  

3:49/K    9  

   30     30     22  Jacob Bittner         Berrien Springs                         19:08.3  

3:50/K    11 

   31     31    183  Andrew Slager         Parchment                               19:09.6  

3:50/K    11 

   32     32    100  Jake Locker           Constantine                             19:09.8  

3:50/K    12 

   33     33    114  Nathan Chatman        Galesburg-Augusta                       19:13.2  

3:51/K    12 

   34     34     87  Vincent McNelis       Comstock                                19:13.6  

3:51/K    12 

   35     35    225  Rick Ertman           Watervliet                              19:18.5  

3:52/K    12 

   36  (< 5)    106  Matthew Beach         Fennville                               19:18.5  

3:52/K    10 

   37     36    226  Gus Hinch             Watervliet                              19:18.6  

3:52/K    9  

   38     37     98  Jack Jones            Constantine                             19:20.0  

3:52/K    11 

   39     38     81  Seth Ansel            Comstock                                19:23.7  

3:53/K    11 

   40     39    179  Jax Heil              Parchment                               19:28.5  

3:54/K    11 

   41     40      8  Carson Finch          Bangor                                  19:28.9  

3:54/K    12 

   42     41     38  Jaime Guzman          Bloomingdale                            19:34.5  

3:55/K    11 

   43     42     85  Ryusuki Kesami        Comstock                                19:38.7  

3:56/K    10 

   44     43    131  Jacob Hancox          Gobles                                  19:40.3  

3:56/K    11 

   45     44    210  Matt Dickerson        Schoolcraft                             19:41.3  

3:56/K    12 

   46     45    180  Eric Nordquist        Parchment                               19:41.9  

3:56/K    10 

   47     46    132  Trenton Litchfield    Gobles                                  19:42.0  

3:56/K    10 

   48     47    163  James Phelps          Lawton                                  19:51.4  

3:58/K    11 

   49     48    101  Joe Shoup             Constantine                             19:58.6  

4:00/K    10 

   50  (< 5)    108  Braden Griffin        Fennville                               20:05.4  

4:01/K    11 

   51     49     35  Zach Disbrow          Bloomingdale                            20:07.4  

4:01/K    10 

   52     50    133  Josh Paladi           Gobles                                  20:09.4  

4:02/K    10 

   53     51     54  Adam Poschke          Bridgman                                20:10.4  

4:02/K    12 

   54     52    181  Sam Reynolds          Parchment                               20:15.6  

4:03/K    9  

   55     53    159  Eric Belt             Lawton                                  20:21.0  

4:04/K    11 

   56     54    146  Francisco Loera       Hartford                                20:29.0  

4:06/K    10 

   57     55     97  Jackson Harris        Constantine                             20:30.8  

4:06/K    10 

   58     56     28  Nick Swank            Berrien Springs                         20:30.9  

4:06/K    9  

   59     57    148  Blair McMeeken        Hartford                                20:36.8  

4:07/K    9  

   60     58    228  Klayton Marshall      Watervliet                              20:37.8  

4:07/K    11 

   61     59    134  Tyler Stedman         Gobles                                  20:39.1  

4:08/K    11 

   62     60    212  Collin Hampton        Schoolcraft                             20:39.5  

4:08/K    11 



   63     61    178  Keegan Czerniak       Parchment                               20:40.2  

4:08/K    12 

   64  (< 5)     64  Michael Everett       Buchanan                                20:45.0  

4:09/K    10 

   65     62    229  Austin Roberts        Watervliet                              20:52.6  

4:10/K    10 

   66  (< 5)     74  Greg Olsen            Coloma                                  20:54.7  

4:11/K    12 

   67     63     51  Spencer Noll          Bridgman                                20:55.8  

4:11/K    10 

   68     64     39  Ron Umbenhour         Bloomingdale                            20:57.2  

4:11/K    9  

   69     65    177  Earl Burris           Parchment                               20:57.9  

4:11/K    11 

   70  (< 5)     75  Josh Young            Coloma                                  20:59.4  

4:12/K    11 

   71  (< 5)     66  Garret Lollar         Buchanan                                21:00.5  

4:12/K    10 

   72     66    103  Jacob Dehaven         Constantine                             21:06.3  

4:13/K    11 

   73     67    230  Nick Swanson          Watervliet                              21:09.4  

4:14/K    11 

   74     68    161  Adam Holloway         Lawton                                  21:14.3  

4:15/K    11 

   75     69    160  Zach Grear            Lawton                                  21:15.7  

4:15/K    11 

   76     70     86  Johannes Kraemer      Comstock                                21:20.2  

4:16/K    10 

   77     71    145  Tristan Hanners       Hartford                                21:22.4  

4:16/K    12 

   78     72    135  Ross Thorpe           Gobles                                  21:23.7  

4:17/K    10 

   79     73     36  Casey Dolfin          Bloomingdale                            21:25.0  

4:17/K    12 

   80     74    209  Nolan Ballard         Schoolcraft                             21:28.1  

4:18/K    11 

   81     75    116  Sam Johnson           Galesburg-Augusta                       21:28.5  

4:18/K    9  

   82  (< 5)     65  Kevin Frost           Buchanan                                21:32.3  

4:18/K    11 

   83     76     52  Zach Noll             Bridgman                                21:32.9  

4:18/K    12 

   84     77    217  Jesse Timmerman       Schoolcraft                             21:38.2  

4:20/K    11 

   85  (< 5)    109  Cody Obbink           Fennville                               21:39.4  

4:20/K    10 

   86     78    119  Eric Swager           Galesburg-Augusta                       21:43.9  

4:21/K    10 

   87     79    115  Noah DeFrancisco      Galesburg-Augusta                       21:53.4  

4:23/K    9  

   88     80     49  Matt Kemp             Bridgman                                22:01.7  

4:24/K    12 

   89     81    162  Ethan McCoy           Lawton                                  22:02.9  

4:24/K    9  

   90     82     40  Anthony Villanueva    Bloomingdale                            22:03.6  

4:25/K    12 

   91     83    117  Matthew Mosher        Galesburg-Augusta                       22:07.7  

4:25/K    9  

   92     84    175  Garrett Blacken       Parchment                               22:08.5  

4:26/K    10 

   93     85     37  Tim Douglas           Bloomingdale                            22:30.7  

4:30/K    10 

   94     86    118  Xander Raniey         Galesburg-Augusta                       22:33.8  

4:31/K    9  

   95  (< 5)    167  Keegan Reith          Niles Brandywine                        22:43.1  

4:33/K    9  

   96     87    128  Peyton Austin         Gobles                                  22:56.8  

4:35/K    11 

   97  (< 5)     73  Adiel Granados        Coloma                                  23:10.2  

4:38/K    10 



   98     88    113  Daniel Chatman        Galesburg-Augusta                       23:13.8  

4:39/K    9  

   99  (< 5)     72  Bryton Fitzgerald     Coloma                                  23:56.0  

4:47/K    10 

  100     89     34  JD Dickerson          Bloomingdale                            24:17.1  

4:51/K    9  

 

 O'all   Adj 

 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   

Grade 

 

  101     90    147  James Lucero          Hartford                                24:27.1  

4:53/K    10 

  102     91     25  Alex Porter           Berrien Springs                         28:51.7  

5:46/K    12 

  103  (< 5)    107  Chatpimuk Chaowang    Fennville                               31:56.3  

6:23/K    10 

  104     92    149  Francisco Medrano     Hartford                                33:16.3  

6:39/K    9  

  105     93    150  Zak Romhilt           Hartford                                38:41.5  

7:44/K    9  

Team Summary Report - Boys 

 

D3 Boys Varsity 

 

Default Classification 

 

 

                                          Top  5             ------- Finishers ------- 

 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*         

 

    1 Saugatuck                              22               2   3   4   6   7  10  16          

        Top  5 Times: 1:24:40.0 

 

    2 Bangor                                 86               9  17  18  20  22  40              

        Top  5 Times: 1:31:52.5 

 

    3 Berrien Springs                       136              12  14  24  30  56  91              

        Top  5 Times: 1:34:44.5 

 

    4 Bridgman                              138               1   8  15  51  63  76  80          

        Top  5 Times: 1:32:48.8 

 

    5 Constantine                           151              11  23  32  37  48  55  66          

        Top  5 Times: 1:35:12.9 

 

    6 Comstock                              155              13  28  34  38  42  70              

        Top  5 Times: 1:35:26.3 

 

    7 Watervliet                            161               5  27  35  36  58  62  67          

        Top  5 Times: 1:35:27.9 

 

    8 Schoolcraft                           176              21  25  26  44  60  74  77          

        Top  5 Times: 1:36:53.5 

 

    9 Gobles                                227              29  43  46  50  59  72  87          

        Top  5 Times: 1:39:18.7 

 

   10 Parchment                             228              31  39  45  52  61  65  84          

        Top  5 Times: 1:39:15.9 

 

   11 Lawton                                256              19  47  53  68  69  81              

        Top  5 Times: 1:41:15.5 

 

   12 Bloomingdale                          309              41  49  64  73  82  85  89          

        Top  5 Times: 1:44:07.9 

 

   13 Galesburg-Augusta                     348              33  75  78  79  83  86  88          

        Top  5 Times: 1:46:26.8 

 

   14 Hartford                              364              54  57  71  90  92  93              



        Top  5 Times: 2:00:11.7 

 

 Inc. Buchanan                             3 finishers                                           

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Coloma                               4 finishers                                           

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Fennville                            4 finishers                                           

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Niles Brandywine                     1 finishers                                           

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 

Detail Team Results - Boys 

 

D3 Boys Varsity 

 

Default Classification 

 

Saugatuck    Finish Position -     1 

 

  Team Score (places):  22  Team Score (times):    1:24:40.0   Average Time: 16:56.0 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    198  Zachary Pettinga       12       2            2        16:20.7      16:20.7      

0:00.0 

    2    196  Corey Gorgas           10       3            5        16:39.2      33:00.0      

0:18.5 

    3    193  Nick Butch             12       4            9        17:09.7      50:09.7      

0:49.0 

    4    194  Orlando Carrion        12       6           15        17:11.6    1:07:21.4      

0:50.9 

    5    200  Keegan Seifert         11       7           22        17:18.5    1:24:40.0      

0:57.8 

    6    197  Evan Hotary            12      10           32        17:31.5    1:42:11.6      

1:10.8 

    7    199  Sam Putzke             12      16           48        18:28.2    2:00:39.8      

2:07.5 

 

Bangor    Finish Position -     2 

 

  Team Score (places):  86  Team Score (times):    1:31:52.5   Average Time: 18:22.5 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     14  Justin Smith           12       9            9        17:26.5      17:26.5      

0:00.0 

    2     13  Brett Robertson        12      17           26        18:32.4      35:59.0      

1:05.8 

    3      9  Carter Finch           10      18           44        18:32.5      54:31.5      

1:05.9 

    4     11  Benjamin Greiner       11      20           64        18:38.1    1:13:09.6      

1:11.5 

    5     12  Alvaro Martinez        9       22           86        18:42.9    1:31:52.5      

1:16.3 

    6      8  Carson Finch           12      40          126        19:28.9    1:51:21.5      

2:02.3 

 

Berrien Springs    Finish Position -     3 

 

  Team Score (places): 136  Team Score (times):    1:34:44.5   Average Time: 18:56.9 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     23  Evan Griffiths         10      12           12        18:02.0      18:02.0      

0:00.0 

    2     29  Sean Valentine         11      14           26        18:09.7      36:11.7      

0:07.6 



    3     27  Carter Sheline         9       24           50        18:53.4      55:05.2      

0:51.4 

    4     22  Jacob Bittner          11      30           80        19:08.3    1:14:13.5      

1:06.2 

    5     28  Nick Swank             9       56          136        20:30.9    1:34:44.5      

2:28.8 

    6     25  Alex Porter            12      91          227        28:51.7    2:03:36.2     

10:49.6 

 

Bridgman    Finish Position -     4 

 

  Team Score (places): 138  Team Score (times):    1:32:48.8   Average Time: 18:33.7 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     50  Brian Njuguna          12       1            1        16:10.6      16:10.6      

0:00.0 

    2     48  Kole Hanke             12       8            9        17:19.1      33:29.7      

1:08.5 

    3     53  Brandon Owen           12      15           24        18:12.7      51:42.5      

2:02.1 

    4     54  Adam Poschke           12      51           75        20:10.4    1:11:52.9      

3:59.8 

    5     51  Spencer Noll           10      63          138        20:55.8    1:32:48.8      

4:45.2 

    6     52  Zach Noll              12      76          214        21:32.9    1:54:21.8      

5:22.3 

    7     49  Matt Kemp              12      80          294        22:01.7    2:16:23.5      

5:51.1 

 

Constantine    Finish Position -     5 

 

  Team Score (places): 151  Team Score (times):    1:35:12.9   Average Time: 19:02.5 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     99  Tim Kinney             12      11           11        17:55.1      17:55.1      

0:00.0 

    2    102  Sam Warren             11      23           34        18:49.3      36:44.4      

0:54.2 

    3    100  Jake Locker            12      32           66        19:09.8      55:54.3      

1:14.7 

    4     98  Jack Jones             11      37          103        19:20.0    1:15:14.3      

1:24.9 

    5    101  Joe Shoup              10      48          151        19:58.6    1:35:12.9      

2:03.4 

    6     97  Jackson Harris         10      55          206        20:30.8    1:55:43.7      

2:35.7 

    7    103  Jacob Dehaven          11      66          272        21:06.3    2:16:50.0      

3:11.2 

 

Comstock    Finish Position -     6 

 

  Team Score (places): 155  Team Score (times):    1:35:26.3   Average Time: 19:05.2 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     83  Mubark Hasan           12      13           13        18:04.4      18:04.4      

0:00.0 

    2     89  Casey Nolan            12      28           41        19:05.8      37:10.2      

1:01.4 

    3     87  Vincent McNelis        12      34           75        19:13.6      56:23.9      

1:09.2 

    4     81  Seth Ansel             11      38          113        19:23.7    1:15:47.6      

1:19.2 

    5     85  Ryusuki Kesami         10      42          155        19:38.7    1:35:26.3      

1:34.3 

    6     86  Johannes Kraemer       10      70          225        21:20.2    1:56:46.5      

3:15.8 

 

Watervliet    Finish Position -     7 



 

  Team Score (places): 161  Team Score (times):    1:35:27.9   Average Time: 19:05.5 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    227  Jobe Kerr              12       5            5        17:11.0      17:11.0      

0:00.0 

    2    231  Dominick Tavolacci     11      27           32        19:01.8      36:12.9      

1:50.7 

    3    225  Rick Ertman            12      35           67        19:18.5      55:31.4      

2:07.4 

    4    226  Gus Hinch              9       36          103        19:18.6    1:14:50.1      

2:07.5 

    5    228  Klayton Marshall       11      58          161        20:37.8    1:35:27.9      

3:26.7 

    6    229  Austin Roberts         10      62          223        20:52.6    1:56:20.5      

3:41.5 

    7    230  Nick Swanson           11      67          290        21:09.4    2:17:30.0      

3:58.3 

 

Schoolcraft    Finish Position -     8 

 

  Team Score (places): 176  Team Score (times):    1:36:53.5   Average Time: 19:22.7 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    215  Devin Matheny          12      21           21        18:38.3      18:38.3      

0:00.0 

    2    213  Nick Hayward           12      25           46        18:56.6      37:34.9      

0:18.3 

    3    216  Drake Matheny          10      26           72        18:57.7      56:32.7      

0:19.3 

    4    210  Matt Dickerson         12      44          116        19:41.3    1:16:14.0      

1:03.0 

    5    212  Collin Hampton         11      60          176        20:39.5    1:36:53.5      

2:01.1 

    6    209  Nolan Ballard          11      74          250        21:28.1    1:58:21.7      

2:49.8 

    7    217  Jesse Timmerman        11      77          327        21:38.2    2:19:59.9      

2:59.9 

 

Gobles    Finish Position -     9 

 

  Team Score (places): 227  Team Score (times):    1:39:18.7   Average Time: 19:51.7 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    129  Justin Chilla          9       29           29        19:07.6      19:07.6      

0:00.0 

    2    131  Jacob Hancox           11      43           72        19:40.3      38:47.9      

0:32.6 

    3    132  Trenton Litchfield     10      46          118        19:42.0      58:30.0      

0:34.4 

    4    133  Josh Paladi            10      50          168        20:09.4    1:18:39.5      

1:01.8 

    5    134  Tyler Stedman          11      59          227        20:39.1    1:39:18.7      

1:31.4 

    6    135  Ross Thorpe            10      72          299        21:23.7    2:00:42.4      

2:16.0 

    7    128  Peyton Austin          11      87          386        22:56.8    2:23:39.2      

3:49.1 

 

Parchment    Finish Position -    10 

 

  Team Score (places): 228  Team Score (times):    1:39:15.9   Average Time: 19:51.1 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    183  Andrew Slager          11      31           31        19:09.6      19:09.6      

0:00.0 



    2    179  Jax Heil               11      39           70        19:28.5      38:38.1      

0:18.9 

    3    180  Eric Nordquist         10      45          115        19:41.9      58:20.0      

0:32.3 

    4    181  Sam Reynolds           9       52          167        20:15.6    1:18:35.7      

1:06.0 

    5    178  Keegan Czerniak        12      61          228        20:40.2    1:39:15.9      

1:30.6 

    6    177  Earl Burris            11      65          293        20:57.9    2:00:13.8      

1:48.3 

    7    175  Garrett Blacken        10      84          377        22:08.5    2:22:22.3      

2:58.9 

 

Lawton    Finish Position -    11 

 

  Team Score (places): 256  Team Score (times):    1:41:15.5   Average Time: 20:15.1 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    164  Logan Sibley           10      19           19        18:32.9      18:32.9      

0:00.0 

    2    163  James Phelps           11      47           66        19:51.4      38:24.3      

1:18.4 

    3    159  Eric Belt              11      53          119        20:21.0      58:45.3      

1:48.0 

    4    161  Adam Holloway          11      68          187        21:14.3    1:19:59.7      

2:41.4 

    5    160  Zach Grear             11      69          256        21:15.7    1:41:15.5      

2:42.8 

    6    162  Ethan McCoy            9       81          337        22:02.9    2:03:18.4      

3:30.0 

 

Bloomingdale    Finish Position -    12 

 

  Team Score (places): 309  Team Score (times):    1:44:07.9   Average Time: 20:49.6 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     38  Jaime Guzman           11      41           41        19:34.5      19:34.5      

0:00.0 

    2     35  Zach Disbrow           10      49           90        20:07.4      39:42.0      

0:32.9 

    3     39  Ron Umbenhour          9       64          154        20:57.2    1:00:39.3      

1:22.6 

    4     36  Casey Dolfin           12      73          227        21:25.0    1:22:04.3      

1:50.4 

    5     40  Anthony Villanueva     12      82          309        22:03.6    1:44:07.9      

2:29.0 

    6     37  Tim Douglas            10      85          394        22:30.7    2:06:38.6      

2:56.1 

    7     34  JD Dickerson           9       89          483        24:17.1    2:30:55.8      

4:42.5 

 

Galesburg-Augusta    Finish Position -    13 

 

  Team Score (places): 348  Team Score (times):    1:46:26.8   Average Time: 21:17.3 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    114  Nathan Chatman         12      33           33        19:13.2      19:13.2      

0:00.0 

    2    116  Sam Johnson            9       75          108        21:28.5      40:41.7      

2:15.2 

    3    119  Eric Swager            10      78          186        21:43.9    1:02:25.6      

2:30.6 

    4    115  Noah DeFrancisco       9       79          265        21:53.4    1:24:19.1      

2:40.1 

    5    117  Matthew Mosher         9       83          348        22:07.7    1:46:26.8      

2:54.5 

    6    118  Xander Raniey          9       86          434        22:33.8    2:09:00.7      

3:20.5 



    7    113  Daniel Chatman         9       88          522        23:13.8    2:32:14.6      

4:00.6 

 

Hartford    Finish Position -    14 

 

  Team Score (places): 364  Team Score (times):    2:00:11.7   Average Time: 24:02.3 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    146  Francisco Loera        10      54           54        20:29.0      20:29.0      

0:00.0 

    2    148  Blair McMeeken         9       57          111        20:36.8      41:05.9      

0:07.8 

    3    145  Tristan Hanners        12      71          182        21:22.4    1:02:28.3      

0:53.3 

    4    147  James Lucero           10      90          272        24:27.1    1:26:55.4      

3:58.0 

    5    149  Francisco Medrano      9       92          364        33:16.3    2:00:11.7     

12:47.2 

    6    150  Zak Romhilt            9       93          457        38:41.5    2:38:53.3     

18:12.5 

 

Buchanan    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     64  Michael Everett        10   Less Than  5           20:45.0      20:45.0      0:00.0 

    2     66  Garret Lollar          10   Less Than  5           21:00.5      41:45.5      0:15.4 

    3     65  Kevin Frost            11   Less Than  5           21:32.3    1:03:17.9      0:47.2 

 

Coloma    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     74  Greg Olsen             12   Less Than  5           20:54.7      20:54.7      0:00.0 

    2     75  Josh Young             11   Less Than  5           20:59.4      41:54.2      0:04.7 

    3     73  Adiel Granados         10   Less Than  5           23:10.2    1:05:04.5      2:15.5 

    4     72  Bryton Fitzgerald      10   Less Than  5           23:56.0    1:29:00.5      3:01.2 

 

Fennville    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    106  Matthew Beach          10   Less Than  5           19:18.5      19:18.5      0:00.0 

    2    108  Braden Griffin         11   Less Than  5           20:05.4      39:24.0      0:46.8 

    3    109  Cody Obbink            10   Less Than  5           21:39.4    1:01:03.4      2:20.8 

    4    107  Chatpimuk Chaowang     10   Less Than  5           31:56.3    1:32:59.8     12:37.7 

 

Niles Brandywine    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    167  Keegan Reith           9    Less Than  5           22:43.1      22:43.1      0:00.0 

 

 

 

MHSAA Regionals at Buchanan 

 

October 29, 2016 

 

Results by Michiana Timing www.michianatiming.com 

Overall Finish List - Girls 

 



D3 Girls Varsity 

 

Default Classification 

 

 

 O'all   Adj 

 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   

Grade 

 

    1      1    186  Thea Johnson          Saugatuck                               20:20.3  

4:04/K    10 

    2      2    184  Lily Francis          Saugatuck                               21:12.4  

4:14/K    10 

    3      3    190  Paisley Sipes         Saugatuck                               21:12.8  

4:14/K    11 

    4  (< 5)     31  Nelly Gonzalez        Bloomingdale                            21:30.2  

4:18/K    10 

    5      4      6  Regan Slone           Bangor                                  21:36.2  

4:19/K    11 

    6      5    192  Jillian Vera          Saugatuck                               21:47.4  

4:21/K    9  

    7      6    191  Ceci Stickel          Saugatuck                               21:48.1  

4:22/K    10 

    8      7      4  Laisha Ramirez        Bangor                                  21:48.3  

4:22/K    10 

    9      8    188  Natalie Martinson     Saugatuck                               21:48.4  

4:22/K    10 

   10      9      5  Logan Slone           Bangor                                  21:51.0  

4:22/K    9  

   11     10    222  Allie Pazera          Watervliet                              21:59.5  

4:24/K    10 

   12     11    151  Megan Dopheide        Lawton                                  22:11.2  

4:26/K    10 

   13     12     42  Kaitlin Essig         Bridgman                                22:11.8  

4:26/K    10 

   14     13    187  Rudy Joon             Saugatuck                               22:12.5  

4:26/K    12 

   15     14    153  Clare Lycan           Lawton                                  22:18.1  

4:28/K    12 

   16  (< 5)     32  Liza Hutchins         Bloomingdale                            22:32.5  

4:30/K    10 

   17     15      2  Karyssa Gallegos      Bangor                                  22:44.3  

4:33/K    11 

   18     16     77  Callie James          Comstock                                23:03.1  

4:37/K    11 

   19  (< 5)    105  Julie Mendoza         Fennville                               23:11.3  

4:38/K    9  

   20     17    157  Alissa Waite          Lawton                                  23:14.8  

4:39/K    11 

   21     18     58  Emily Riley           Buchanan                                23:25.0  

4:41/K    10 

   22     19    154  Katie McKee           Lawton                                  23:31.4  

4:42/K    12 

   23     20     44  Savanna Tate          Bridgman                                23:36.1  

4:43/K    10 

   24     21    223  Taylor Shafer         Watervliet                              23:36.9  

4:43/K    11 

   25     22      7  Christine VanNuys     Bangor                                  23:39.0  

4:44/K    11 

   26     23    158  Katelynn Welch        Lawton                                  23:43.0  

4:45/K    12 

   27     24      3  Abigail Kueny         Bangor                                  23:43.7  

4:45/K    12 

   28     25     46  Sidney Wheeler        Bridgman                                23:45.9  

4:45/K    10 

   29     26    127  Jaylene Tarkkanen     Gobles                                  23:51.8  

4:46/K    11 

   30     27    221  Jade Miller           Watervliet                              23:57.1  

4:47/K    12 

   31     28    170  Maddy Kokmeyer        Parchment                               24:06.5  

4:49/K    11 



   32     29    124  Logan Litchfield      Gobles                                  24:13.5  

4:51/K    12 

   33     30     18  Mara McFarland        Berrien Springs                         24:16.3  

4:51/K    12 

   34     31     20  Harneet Singh         Berrien Springs                         24:19.0  

4:52/K    12 

   35  (< 5)    165  Searra Inman          Niles Brandywine                        24:20.0  

4:52/K    10 

   36     32    206  Aislyn Shannon        Schoolcraft                             24:25.6  

4:53/K    9  

   37     33     93  Malorie Hulse         Constantine                             24:26.1  

4:53/K    12 

   38  (< 5)    104  Jessica Mendoza       Fennville                               24:27.2  

4:53/K    10 

   39     34     95  Kiara Price           Constantine                             24:28.4  

4:54/K    11 

   40  (< 5)     30  Heather Davis         Bloomingdale                            24:32.6  

4:54/K    12 

   41     35    218  Bailey Evans          Watervliet                              24:35.9  

4:55/K    12 

   42     36     21  Holly Ward            Berrien Springs                         24:41.9  

4:56/K    12 

   43     37    126  Alexandra Paladi      Gobles                                  24:46.0  

4:57/K    12 

   44     38    142  Angela Saldana        Hartford                                24:47.7  

4:57/K    11 

   45     39     43  Mikaela Owen          Bridgman                                24:52.2  

4:58/K    9  

   46     40     47  Macie Williamson      Bridgman                                24:58.6  

5:00/K    10 

   47     41     45  MacKenzie Warren      Bridgman                                25:04.0  

5:01/K    10 

   48     42    208  Arin Winn             Schoolcraft                             25:04.2  

5:01/K    12 

   49  (< 5)    111  Jacey Orr             Galesburg-Augusta                       25:04.4  

5:01/K    9  

   50     43    125  Emily Lopez           Gobles                                  25:07.5  

5:01/K    10 

   51     44    141  Marisol Robles        Hartford                                25:13.0  

5:03/K    10 

   52     45    220  Alyssa Hobson         Watervliet                              25:14.4  

5:03/K    11 

   53     46    122  Danni Goodwin         Gobles                                  25:17.2  

5:03/K    10 

   54     47    204  Macayla Rhoda         Schoolcraft                             25:29.4  

5:06/K    12 

   55     48    152  Kendra Hudson         Lawton                                  25:29.7  

5:06/K    11 

   56     49    140  Isabell Heminger      Hartford                                25:43.7  

5:09/K    9  

   57     50      1  Marlen Barajas        Bangor                                  25:45.6  

5:09/K    10 

   58     51     59  Kalie Schram          Buchanan                                25:47.3  

5:09/K       

   59     52    123  Aletheia Grossmann    Gobles                                  25:50.0  

5:10/K    11 

   60  (< 5)     70  Marissa Sherburn      Coloma                                  25:51.2  

5:10/K    9  

   61  (< 5)     67  Vanessa Crisenbery    Coloma                                  25:54.1  

5:11/K    9  

   62     53    169  Ashley Jankowski      Parchment                               26:05.6  

5:13/K    10 

   63     54     16  Abigail Hays          Berrien Springs                         26:14.3  

5:15/K    10 

   64     55     62  Tatum Spencer         Buchanan                                26:14.6  

5:15/K    10 

   65     56    121  Kat Cooper            Gobles                                  26:27.4  

5:17/K    12 

   66     57     94  Madison Moen          Constantine                             26:37.7  

5:19/K    9  



   67     58     19  Hannah Moore          Berrien Springs                         26:45.5  

5:21/K    10 

   68     59    205  Erin Seager           Schoolcraft                             26:51.6  

5:22/K    12 

   69     60    202  Autumn Fitzsimmons    Schoolcraft                             26:51.7  

5:22/K    10 

   70     61     91  Christianna Covello   Constantine                             27:00.2  

5:24/K    12 

   71     62     80  Patricia Sivley       Comstock                                27:01.8  

5:24/K    10 

   72     63     90  Kim Carper            Constantine                             27:07.8  

5:25/K    9  

   73     64     41  Carli Bredice         Bridgman                                27:13.4  

5:27/K    12 

   74     65     61  Jade Smith            Buchanan                                27:23.4  

5:29/K    9  

   75     66     96  Jamison Watson        Constantine                             27:33.4  

5:31/K    11 

   76     67    138  Maria Gutierrez       Hartford                                27:36.2  

5:31/K    9  

   77     68    156  Paige Robbins         Lawton                                  27:40.8  

5:32/K    11 

   78     69     92  Meagan Herlein        Constantine                             27:44.3  

5:33/K    10 

   79     70    207  Ally Winn             Schoolcraft                             27:55.0  

5:35/K    12 

   80     71    203  Lily Hendershot       Schoolcraft                             27:56.4  

5:35/K    10 

   81  (< 5)     71  Julia Sternaman       Coloma                                  28:07.9  

5:37/K    11 

   82     72    173  Ariana Salinas        Parchment                               28:31.1  

5:42/K    10 

   83     73    139  Mariela Gutierrez     Hartford                                28:32.7  

5:42/K    10 

   84     74    171  Lauren Miner          Parchment                               28:42.8  

5:44/K    9  

   85     75     76  Kendall Green         Comstock                                28:58.5  

5:48/K    12 

   86  (< 5)     69  Gabrielle Ezell       Coloma                                  29:05.8  

5:49/K    10 

   87     76    143  Evelin Ugalde         Hartford                                29:07.9  

5:49/K    11 

   88  (< 5)    112  Ashley Rainey         Galesburg-Augusta                       29:10.7  

5:50/K    12 

   89     77     79  Jessi Sivley          Comstock                                29:39.5  

5:56/K    9  

   90     78    174  Lindsey Slager        Parchment                               29:51.2  

5:58/K    9  

   91     79     56  Carly Greaves         Buchanan                                31:00.9  

6:12/K    10 

   92     80     78  Katie Rooney          Comstock                                31:14.9  

6:15/K    11 

   93     81    168  Imalia Drummond       Parchment                               32:02.4  

6:24/K    11 

   94     82     17  Hailey Lam            Berrien Springs                         32:05.6  

6:25/K    11 

   95     83     55  Sydney Bauer          Buchanan                                32:40.2  

6:32/K    10 

   96     84     15  Alex Ford             Berrien Springs                         33:07.9  

6:37/K    11 

   97     85    136  Jessica Cortes        Hartford                                33:35.0  

6:43/K    11 

   98     86    172  Chardae Pearson       Parchment                               33:50.3  

6:46/K    9  

   99     87     57  Abby Hickok           Buchanan                                34:01.6  

6:48/K    9  

Team Summary Report - Girls 

 

D3 Girls Varsity 

 

Default Classification 



 

 

                                          Top  5             ------- Finishers ------- 

 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*         

 

    1 Saugatuck                              17               1   2   3   5   6   8  13          

        Top  5 Times: 1:46:21.2 

 

    2 Bangor                                 57               4   7   9  15  22  24  50          

        Top  5 Times: 1:51:38.9 

 

    3 Lawton                                 84              11  14  17  19  23  48  68          

        Top  5 Times: 1:54:58.7 

 

    4 Bridgman                              136              12  20  25  39  40  41  64          

        Top  5 Times: 1:59:24.8 

 

    5 Watervliet                            138              10  21  27  35  45                  

        Top  5 Times: 1:59:24.1 

 

    6 Gobles                                181              26  29  37  43  46  52  56          

        Top  5 Times: 2:03:16.1 

 

    7 Berrien Springs                       209              30  31  36  54  58  82  84          

        Top  5 Times: 2:06:17.3 

 

    8 Schoolcraft                           240              32  42  47  59  60  70  71          

        Top  5 Times: 2:08:42.7 

 

    9 Constantine                           248              33  34  57  61  63  66  69          

        Top  5 Times: 2:09:40.4 

 

   10 Buchanan                              268              18  51  55  65  79  83  87          

        Top  5 Times: 2:13:51.3 

 

   11 Hartford                              271              38  44  49  67  73  76  85          

        Top  5 Times: 2:11:53.5 

 

   12 Parchment                             305              28  53  72  74  78  81  86          

        Top  5 Times: 2:17:17.3 

 

   13 Comstock                              310              16  62  75  77  80                  

        Top  5 Times: 2:19:57.8 

 

 Inc. Bloomingdale                         3 finishers                                           

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Coloma                               4 finishers                                           

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Fennville                            2 finishers                                           

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Galesburg-Augusta                    2 finishers                                           

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Niles Brandywine                     1 finishers                                           

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 

Detail Team Results - Girls 

 

D3 Girls Varsity 

 

Default Classification 

 

Saugatuck    Finish Position -     1 

 

  Team Score (places):  17  Team Score (times):    1:46:21.2   Average Time: 21:16.2 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 



 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    186  Thea Johnson           10       1            1        20:20.3      20:20.3      

0:00.0 

    2    184  Lily Francis           10       2            3        21:12.4      41:32.7      

0:52.1 

    3    190  Paisley Sipes          11       3            6        21:12.8    1:02:45.6      

0:52.5 

    4    192  Jillian Vera           9        5           11        21:47.4    1:24:33.1      

1:27.1 

    5    191  Ceci Stickel           10       6           17        21:48.1    1:46:21.2      

1:27.8 

    6    188  Natalie Martinson      10       8           25        21:48.4    2:08:09.6      

1:28.0 

    7    187  Rudy Joon              12      13           38        22:12.5    2:30:22.1      

1:52.1 

 

Bangor    Finish Position -     2 

 

  Team Score (places):  57  Team Score (times):    1:51:38.9   Average Time: 22:19.7 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1      6  Regan Slone            11       4            4        21:36.2      21:36.2      

0:00.0 

    2      4  Laisha Ramirez         10       7           11        21:48.3      43:24.5      

0:12.0 

    3      5  Logan Slone            9        9           20        21:51.0    1:05:15.5      

0:14.7 

    4      2  Karyssa Gallegos       11      15           35        22:44.3    1:27:59.8      

1:08.0 

    5      7  Christine VanNuys      11      22           57        23:39.0    1:51:38.9      

2:02.7 

    6      3  Abigail Kueny          12      24           81        23:43.7    2:15:22.6      

2:07.5 

    7      1  Marlen Barajas         10      50          131        25:45.6    2:41:08.3      

4:09.4 

 

Lawton    Finish Position -     3 

 

  Team Score (places):  84  Team Score (times):    1:54:58.7   Average Time: 22:59.7 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    151  Megan Dopheide         10      11           11        22:11.2      22:11.2      

0:00.0 

    2    153  Clare Lycan            12      14           25        22:18.1      44:29.4      

0:06.9 

    3    157  Alissa Waite           11      17           42        23:14.8    1:07:44.2      

1:03.5 

    4    154  Katie McKee            12      19           61        23:31.4    1:31:15.7      

1:20.2 

    5    158  Katelynn Welch         12      23           84        23:43.0    1:54:58.7      

1:31.7 

    6    152  Kendra Hudson          11      48          132        25:29.7    2:20:28.4      

3:18.4 

    7    156  Paige Robbins          11      68          200        27:40.8    2:48:09.2      

5:29.5 

 

Bridgman    Finish Position -     4 

 

  Team Score (places): 136  Team Score (times):    1:59:24.8   Average Time: 23:52.9 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     42  Kaitlin Essig          10      12           12        22:11.8      22:11.8      

0:00.0 

    2     44  Savanna Tate           10      20           32        23:36.1      45:48.0      

1:24.3 

    3     46  Sidney Wheeler         10      25           57        23:45.9    1:09:33.9      

1:34.1 



    4     43  Mikaela Owen           9       39           96        24:52.2    1:34:26.2      

2:40.4 

    5     47  Macie Williamson       10      40          136        24:58.6    1:59:24.8      

2:46.8 

    6     45  MacKenzie Warren       10      41          177        25:04.0    2:24:28.9      

2:52.2 

    7     41  Carli Bredice          12      64          241        27:13.4    2:51:42.3      

5:01.6 

 

Watervliet    Finish Position -     5 

 

  Team Score (places): 138  Team Score (times):    1:59:24.1   Average Time: 23:52.8 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    222  Allie Pazera           10      10           10        21:59.5      21:59.5      

0:00.0 

    2    223  Taylor Shafer          11      21           31        23:36.9      45:36.5      

1:37.4 

    3    221  Jade Miller            12      27           58        23:57.1    1:09:33.7      

1:57.6 

    4    218  Bailey Evans           12      35           93        24:35.9    1:34:09.6      

2:36.4 

    5    220  Alyssa Hobson          11      45          138        25:14.4    1:59:24.1      

3:14.8 

 

Gobles    Finish Position -     6 

 

  Team Score (places): 181  Team Score (times):    2:03:16.1   Average Time: 24:39.2 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    127  Jaylene Tarkkanen      11      26           26        23:51.8      23:51.8      

0:00.0 

    2    124  Logan Litchfield       12      29           55        24:13.5      48:05.3      

0:21.6 

    3    126  Alexandra Paladi       12      37           92        24:46.0    1:12:51.3      

0:54.2 

    4    125  Emily Lopez            10      43          135        25:07.5    1:37:58.9      

1:15.6 

    5    122  Danni Goodwin          10      46          181        25:17.2    2:03:16.1      

1:25.3 

    6    123  Aletheia Grossmann     11      52          233        25:50.0    2:29:06.1      

1:58.2 

    7    121  Kat Cooper             12      56          289        26:27.4    2:55:33.6      

2:35.5 

 

Berrien Springs    Finish Position -     7 

 

  Team Score (places): 209  Team Score (times):    2:06:17.3   Average Time: 25:15.4 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     18  Mara McFarland         12      30           30        24:16.3      24:16.3      

0:00.0 

    2     20  Harneet Singh          12      31           61        24:19.0      48:35.3      

0:02.7 

    3     21  Holly Ward             12      36           97        24:41.9    1:13:17.3      

0:25.6 

    4     16  Abigail Hays           10      54          151        26:14.3    1:39:31.7      

1:58.0 

    5     19  Hannah Moore           10      58          209        26:45.5    2:06:17.3      

2:29.2 

    6     17  Hailey Lam             11      82          291        32:05.6    2:38:22.9      

7:49.3 

    7     15  Alex Ford              11      84          375        33:07.9    3:11:30.8      

8:51.6 

 

Schoolcraft    Finish Position -     8 

 

  Team Score (places): 240  Team Score (times):    2:08:42.7   Average Time: 25:44.5 



 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    206  Aislyn Shannon         9       32           32        24:25.6      24:25.6      

0:00.0 

    2    208  Arin Winn              12      42           74        25:04.2      49:29.9      

0:38.5 

    3    204  Macayla Rhoda          12      47          121        25:29.4    1:14:59.3      

1:03.7 

    4    205  Erin Seager            12      59          180        26:51.6    1:41:51.0      

2:25.9 

    5    202  Autumn Fitzsimmons     10      60          240        26:51.7    2:08:42.7      

2:26.0 

    6    207  Ally Winn              12      70          310        27:55.0    2:36:37.7      

3:29.3 

    7    203  Lily Hendershot        10      71          381        27:56.4    3:04:34.1      

3:30.7 

 

Constantine    Finish Position -     9 

 

  Team Score (places): 248  Team Score (times):    2:09:40.4   Average Time: 25:56.0 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     93  Malorie Hulse          12      33           33        24:26.1      24:26.1      

0:00.0 

    2     95  Kiara Price            11      34           67        24:28.4      48:54.6      

0:02.3 

    3     94  Madison Moen           9       57          124        26:37.7    1:15:32.3      

2:11.6 

    4     91  Christianna Covello    12      61          185        27:00.2    1:42:32.6      

2:34.1 

    5     90  Kim Carper             9       63          248        27:07.8    2:09:40.4      

2:41.7 

    6     96  Jamison Watson         11      66          314        27:33.4    2:37:13.8      

3:07.3 

    7     92  Meagan Herlein         10      69          383        27:44.3    3:04:58.1      

3:18.2 

 

Buchanan    Finish Position -    10 

 

  Team Score (places): 268  Team Score (times):    2:13:51.3   Average Time: 26:46.2 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     58  Emily Riley            10      18           18        23:25.0      23:25.0      

0:00.0 

    2     59  Kalie Schram                   51           69        25:47.3      49:12.4      

2:22.2 

    3     62  Tatum Spencer          10      55          124        26:14.6    1:15:27.0      

2:49.5 

    4     61  Jade Smith             9       65          189        27:23.4    1:42:50.4      

3:58.3 

    5     56  Carly Greaves          10      79          268        31:00.9    2:13:51.3      

7:35.8 

    6     55  Sydney Bauer           10      83          351        32:40.2    2:46:31.6      

9:15.2 

    7     57  Abby Hickok            9       87          438        34:01.6    3:20:33.2     

10:36.5 

 

Hartford    Finish Position -    11 

 

  Team Score (places): 271  Team Score (times):    2:11:53.5   Average Time: 26:22.7 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    142  Angela Saldana         11      38           38        24:47.7      24:47.7      

0:00.0 

    2    141  Marisol Robles         10      44           82        25:13.0      50:00.7      

0:25.3 



    3    140  Isabell Heminger       9       49          131        25:43.7    1:15:44.4      

0:56.0 

    4    138  Maria Gutierrez        9       67          198        27:36.2    1:43:20.7      

2:48.5 

    5    139  Mariela Gutierrez      10      73          271        28:32.7    2:11:53.5      

3:45.0 

    6    143  Evelin Ugalde          11      76          347        29:07.9    2:41:01.4      

4:20.2 

    7    136  Jessica Cortes         11      85          432        33:35.0    3:14:36.4      

8:47.3 

 

Parchment    Finish Position -    12 

 

  Team Score (places): 305  Team Score (times):    2:17:17.3   Average Time: 27:27.4 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    170  Maddy Kokmeyer         11      28           28        24:06.5      24:06.5      

0:00.0 

    2    169  Ashley Jankowski       10      53           81        26:05.6      50:12.1      

1:59.0 

    3    173  Ariana Salinas         10      72          153        28:31.1    1:18:43.2      

4:24.5 

    4    171  Lauren Miner           9       74          227        28:42.8    1:47:26.1      

4:36.2 

    5    174  Lindsey Slager         9       78          305        29:51.2    2:17:17.3      

5:44.7 

    6    168  Imalia Drummond        11      81          386        32:02.4    2:49:19.8      

7:55.9 

    7    172  Chardae Pearson        9       86          472        33:50.3    3:23:10.2      

9:43.8 

 

Comstock    Finish Position -    13 

 

  Team Score (places): 310  Team Score (times):    2:19:57.8   Average Time: 27:59.5 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     77  Callie James           11      16           16        23:03.1      23:03.1      

0:00.0 

    2     80  Patricia Sivley        10      62           78        27:01.8      50:04.9      

3:58.6 

    3     76  Kendall Green          12      75          153        28:58.5    1:19:03.4      

5:55.3 

    4     79  Jessi Sivley           9       77          230        29:39.5    1:48:42.9      

6:36.4 

    5     78  Katie Rooney           11      80          310        31:14.9    2:19:57.8      

8:11.8 

 

Bloomingdale    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     31  Nelly Gonzalez         10   Less Than  5           21:30.2      21:30.2      0:00.0 

    2     32  Liza Hutchins          10   Less Than  5           22:32.5      44:02.8      1:02.2 

    3     30  Heather Davis          12   Less Than  5           24:32.6    1:08:35.5      3:02.4 

 

Coloma    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     70  Marissa Sherburn       9    Less Than  5           25:51.2      25:51.2      0:00.0 

    2     67  Vanessa Crisenbery     9    Less Than  5           25:54.1      51:45.3      0:02.8 

    3     71  Julia Sternaman        11   Less Than  5           28:07.9    1:19:53.2      2:16.6 

    4     69  Gabrielle Ezell        10   Less Than  5           29:05.8    1:48:59.1      3:14.5 

 

Fennville    Finish Position - Inc. 



 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    105  Julie Mendoza          9    Less Than  5           23:11.3      23:11.3      0:00.0 

    2    104  Jessica Mendoza        10   Less Than  5           24:27.2      47:38.6      1:15.9 

 

Galesburg-Augusta    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    111  Jacey Orr              9    Less Than  5           25:04.4      25:04.4      0:00.0 

    2    112  Ashley Rainey          12   Less Than  5           29:10.7      54:15.1      4:06.2 

 

Niles Brandywine    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1    165  Searra Inman           10   Less Than  5           24:20.0      24:20.0      0:00.0 

 


